SERIES GDM
Millimeter-Wave Technology & Solutions
DESCRIPTION
Millitech series GDM mechanically-tuned Gunn
oscillators are specially designed to provide
highly repeatable mechanical tuning
characteristics by means of a micrometer drive.
High power output can be achieved with minimal

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
            *With #4-40 threaded holes.
HOW TO ORDER
Note: Regulators will be attached unless specified.  If no regulator is required, then the warranty would void if Gunn is
damaged due to transient voltages, as is the case for options J or B.
Model Number GDM-28 GDM-22 GDM-19 GDM-15 GDM-12 GDM-10
A (in/mm) 1.53/38.9 1.63/41.4 1.53/38.9 1.45/36.8 1.45/36.8 1.45/36.8
B (in/mm) 1.13/28.7 1.13/28.7 1.13/28.7 0.85/21.6 0.85/21.6 0.85/21.6
C (in/mm) 0.75/19.0 0.75/19.0 0.75/19.0 0.99/25.1 0.99/25.1 0.99/25.1
Flange MIL.F-3922 /54.003* /6B-006 /6B-007 /6B-008 /6B-009 /6B-010
Specify Model Number (and center frequency)
GDM-XX-AABBCD
XX = Waveguide Band
 WR – number
 AA = Total Tuning Range
Examples:
 00 – fixed frequency (no tuner)
 01 – 100 MHz (±50 MHz)
 02 – 200 MHz (±100 MHz)
 10 – 1 GHz (±500 MHz)
 30 – 3 GHz (±1500 MHz)
BB = Minimum Power Output (at room temperature before isolator)
Examples:
 10 – 10 dBm
 13 – 13 dBm
 15 – 15 dBm
 20 – 20 dBm
C = Special Options*
 B – bias tuning (caution: not supplied with a regulator)
 H – proportionally-controlled heater (28V standard, 15V optional)
 I – integral junction isolator, required below 75 GHz (JFD series)
 F – integral Faraday isolator, for >2 GHz only (FBI series)
  N – nonstandard, custom configuration (please specify requirements)
D = Regulator Options
 R – External Voltage Regulator (standard)
 Ø – No regulator
*Specify all that apply in alphabetical order. If no options desired, specify Ø.
IS000032 REV 07 ECO #1303-20-01
SERIES GDM
Millimeter-Wave Technology & Solutions
EXAMPLE:
To Order:  Series GDM at 90 GHz in WR-10 with 1 GHz (±500 MHz) tuning, 103 dBm minimum output power
with an integral junction isolator and regulator
Specify:    GDM-1Ø-1Ø10IR, center frequency 90 GHz
IS000032 REV 07 ECO #1303-20-01